26 Total Return Sum of LL. 23 ‐ 25 100.00% 8.16%

27 Return ‐ Long Term Debt L. 18 times L. 23, C. (E) 476,402$   478,774$

28 Return ‐ Preferred Stock (or equivalent) L. 18 times L. 24, C. (E) ‐   ‐

29 Return ‐ Common Equity L. 18 times L. 25, C. (E) 1,332,485   1,339,120

30 Total Return Sum of LL. 27 ‐ 29 1,808,887$   1,817,894$

Each of the three above questions must be answered yes

as the basis for using the capital structure and individual

capital component cost .

Summary of Page 4 Capital Structure and Capital

Component Costs

OMB No. 1902‐0302 (Expires mm/dd/yyyy)

Date Prepared: November 8, 2018

Page 3

FERC Form No. 501‐G

One‐time Report on Rate Effect of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act

Return on Equity
Pre Tax Cut and Pro Forma Post Tax Cut

Young Gas Storage Company, Ltd.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)

Line No.

Description Form 2 Reference
Calendar Year 2017

Actuals

With Adjusted Tax

Allowance

Rate Moratorium

Option

12% ROE Test

Operating Revenue
Indicated Cost of Service

Reduction of 6.%

1 Total Operating Revenues   P. 301; L. 21, C. (h) 8,116,122$   8,116,122$

2 (Less) Sales for Resale (Acct. Nos. 480‐484)   P. 301; L. 4, C. (h) ‐   ‐

3 (Less) Commercial & Industrial Sales   P. 301; L. 2, C. (h) ‐   ‐

4 (Less) Gas Sales & Other Adj. from Acct. No. 495  P. 308; L. 10, C. (b) ‐   ‐

5 (Less) Fuel Related Revenues Incl. in Total Revenues per Pipeline ‐   ‐

6 Total Adjusted Revenue   L. 1 minus sum of LL. 2‐5 8,116,122$   8,116,122$   7,625,933$

7 Yes Enter 'Yes' or 'No' ‐ Does the Pipeline track or true‐up fuel retention?

8 Yes Enter 'Yes' or 'No' ‐ Does the Pipeline have stated fuel rates?

Calculation of Return On Equity ‐ Pre Tax Cut and Pro Forma Post Tax Cut

9 Total Operating, Maintenance and Admin. & Gen. P. 1; L. 17 of 501‐G 3,295,359$   3,295,359$   3,295,359$

10 Depreciation, Depletion, and Amortization P. 1; L. 18 of 501‐G 1,609,925   1,609,925   1,609,925

11 Amort. of Plant Acq. Adj.  P. 1; L. 19 of 501‐G ‐   ‐   ‐

12 Regulatory Debits (if incl. in a § 4 rate filing) P. 1; L. 20 of 501‐G ‐   ‐   ‐

13 (Less) Regulatory Credits (if incl. in a § 4 rate filing) P. 1; L. 21 of 501‐G ‐   ‐   ‐

14 Other Taxes   P. 1; L. 22 of 501‐G 417,373   417,373   417,373

15 Non‐Fuel Operating Cost Excl. Interest and Taxes Sum of LL. 9‐12 minus L.

13 plus L. 14
5,322,657   5,322,657   5,322,657

16 Operating Income L. 6 minus L. 15 2,793,465$   2,793,465$   2,303,276$

17 Interest Expense P. 1; L. 23, C. (C) of 501‐G 476,402   478,774   478,774

18 Income Before Income Taxes L. 16 minus L. 17 2,317,063$   2,314,691$   1,824,502$

Allowance for Income Taxes

19 Composite Income Tax Rate  P. 1; L. 29 of 501‐G 38.01% 24.66% 24.66%

20 Income Taxes L. 18 times L. 19 880,704$   570,750$   449,880$

21 (Less) Net Amort. of Excess(+) and/or Deficient(‐) ADIT P. 1; L. 31 of 501‐G ‐   110,322   110,322

22 Total Income Tax Allowance L. 20 minus L. 21 880,704   460,427   339,558

23 Net Income L. 18 minus L. 22 1,436,359$   1,854,264$   1,484,944$

24 (Less) Preferred Dividends P. 1; L. 24, C. (C) of 501‐G ‐   ‐   ‐

25 Rate Base   P. 2; L. 18 of 501‐G 22,158,233$   22,268,555$   22,268,555$

26 Total Estimated ROE (excluding fuel)
   [L. 23 ‐ L. 24] / [L. 25 *

P. 2; L. 25 C. (C) of 501‐G]
11.4% 14.6% 11.7%

OMB No. 1902‐0302 (Expires mm/dd/yyyy)

Date Prepared: November 8, 2018

Page 4

FERC Form No. 501‐G

One‐time Report on Rate Effect of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act

Capital Structure and Component Costs
Young Gas Storage Company, Ltd.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Line No.
Description Form 2 Reference Capitalization Capitalization Ratio

Capital Component

Cost Rate

Weighted Cost of

Capital

The Commission will use your responses on the following four cases to evaluate your capital structure and capital component costs for Form No. 501‐G:

Case 1, balance sheet and income statement; Case 2, Page 218a of Form No. 2; Case 3, the parent’s financial statements as filed in its SEC Form 10‐K;